## CRITICAL TEACHING NEEDS SCHOLARSHIP BOARD TELECONFERENCE Thursday, February 06, 2025 3:00 – 4:00 PM CT

Zoom Teleconference: Contact Scholarships at <u>Scholarships@sdbor.edu</u> for more information.

## **Tentative Agenda**

## **3:00 PM Board Members Convene via Zoom Teleconference**

- 1. Approval of the Agenda
- 2. Approval of the Minutes
  - a) June 18, 2024
- 3. Discussion of Critical Teaching Needs Areas
  - a) CTNS Critical Needs Occupations History
  - b) SD Department of Education Data Dashboard: Instructional Staff Turnover and Vacancy (State Totals) https://doe.sd.gov/data/turnover.aspx
- 4. Share Updated Website and Knowledge Base System <u>What is Critical Teaching Needs Scholarship?</u> What are the requirements for eligibility for the Critical Teaching Needs Scholarship? What laws established the Critical Teaching Needs Scholarship? Who are the Board Members for the Critical Teaching Needs Scholarship? Why does a recipient complete a Status/Verification for Critical Teaching Needs Scholarship? Critical Teaching Needs Scholarship FAQs
- 5. Next Proposed Meeting Date
  - a) April 2025. This meeting will be to Award Scholarships
- 4:00 PM Adjournment